

	Title: Community Peace Officer Services	Policy: PS 002
Section: Protective Services		

ACCOUNTABILITY TO VISION STATEMENT

Through the provision of Peace Officers who enforce provincial legislation, along with municipal bylaws, Flagstaff County is able to enhance the safety of our citizens and protect the infrastructure within our community.

POLICY STATEMENT

Flagstaff County receives authorization to employ Peace Officers from the Solicitor General of Alberta. The Solicitor General also approves the Peace Officers appointment which must include;

- Responsibilities and Duties
- Jurisdiction
- Weapons and Equipment
- Title
- Terms and Conditions

In accordance with the Peace Officer Ministerial Regulation, Flagstaff County has developed and will provide to the Director of Law Enforcement the following procedures;

F	PS 002-1	Use of Firearms
F	PS 002-2	Use of Oleoresin Capsicum Spray
F	PS 002-3	Use of Defensive Baton
F	PS 002-4	Use of Force
F	PS 002-5	Exhibit Handling and Disposal of Cannabis
F	PS 002-6	Code of Conduct
F	PS 002-7	Emergency Vehicle Response
F	PS 002-8	Public Complaints
F	PS 002-9	Records Management
F	PS 002-10	Exhibit Handling
F	PS 002-11	Abandoned Domestic Animals
F	PS 002-12	CPIC Access
F	PS 002-13	Notebook Procedure
F	PS 002-14	Primary Highway Enforcement Procedure

Council Approved: January 17, 2024	Resolution #: FC20240117.1012
Reference:	Signature:

Review Cycle:	Next Review Year: 2027
Every three (3) years	